CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
July 18, 2016

OPERATING ACCOUNT
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECT FUND
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: lg 1%

SIGNATURE: %

1,129,149.13

323,699.78
23.39
532,696.37
164,987.89
88,676.37
2,133.26
10,537.07
4,500.00

1,895.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME: 15:10:

0l

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck_date='20160718 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

7/16
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:10:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck_date='20160718 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16
FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————————— e VENDOR==== ———eeme DEPT-DIV

————— DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 76761 07/18/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 637 W 0.00 750.00
105100 76761 07/18/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 525 N 0.00 200.00
105100 76761 07/18/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 500 PR 0.00 494,34
105100 76761 07/18/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 2500 E 0.00 2,296.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,116.10
105100 76762 07/18/16 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 010810 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,710.00
105100 76762 07/18/16 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 053442 EPA CWA CONSENT ORDER 0.00 34,632.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,342.54
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1;112.57
105100 76763 07/18/16 79%4 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,029.50
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,240.00
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,060.00
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 063447 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 4,719.50
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 083453 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,669.00
105100 76763 07/18/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 093454 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 300.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,379.57
105100 76764 07/18/16 14346 BUSSE, LLC 053443 $40/SINGLE AXEL AND 56 0.00 15.00
105100 76764 07/18/16 14346 BUSSE, LLC 063447 $40/SINGLE AXEL AND $6 0.00 15.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 30.00
105100 76765 07/18/16 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #401949040, DA 0.00 51.36
105100 76765 07/18/16 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #401949679, DA 0.00 691.49
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 742 .85
105100 76766 07/18/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 INV #2458-512925 0.00 487.32
105100 76766 07/18/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 MAY CHARGES 0.00 107.34
los5100 76766 07/18/16 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 MAY CHARGES 0.00 1,434 .58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,089.25
105100 76767 07/18/16 13021 CASE LOTS, INC 010521 INVOICE #014168, DATED 0.00 389.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 201e CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 725.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 850.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 725.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 1,000.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 1,225.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 2,450.00
105100 76768 07/18/16 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 2016 CEMETERY SEXTON S 0.00 2,450.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,425.00
105100 76769 07/18/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.05
105100 76769 07/18/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 17.97
105100 76769 07/18/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER STREET 0.00 16.60
105100 76769 07/18/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 8.85
105100 76769 07/18/16 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE .00 12.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 70.01
105100 76770 07/18/16 10882 CITY OF ST. CHARLES 010613 INVOICE #3796 0.00 200.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:

4
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 15:10:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck date='20160718 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————————————a VENDOR-—== =m— e DEPT-DIV @ = =  ——e—= DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010521 TRACK FIXTURE 0.00 126.16
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010921 VARIOUS HATS/GLOVES 0.00 190.39
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010825 SHEET STICK 12 IN 0.00 101.84
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010825 BATTERY PACK 0.00 212.23
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010925 DANGER SIGN/SHOP SUPP 0.00 30.36
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 053443 QUARTZ HALIDE LAMP 0.00 176.04
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010921 HALOGEN FLOCDLIGHT 0.00 51.60
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 063448 FLUCR LINEAR LAMP 0.00 240.84
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 053443 HID BALLAST KIT 0.00 284 .00
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010924 DRILL BIT SHARPENER 0.00 220.05
105100 76788 07/18/16 2013 GRAINGER 010921 HIG VISIBILITY VEST 0.00 14.19
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,647.70
105100 76789 07/18/16 11471 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC 010926 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL A 0.00 5,232.24
105100 76790 07/18/16 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 ANNUAL CHEMICAL SUPPLI 0.00 306.90
105100 76730 07/18/16 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 SHIPPING COST (ESTIMAT 0.00 30.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 337.79
105100 76791 07/18/16 14306 HARMENING, CHRIS 010924 CERTIFIED ARBORIST RE- 0.00 100.00
105100 76792 07/18/16 2810 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LT 063447 12" DIP PIPE WATER MAI 0.00 1,140.40
105100 76792 07/18/16 2810 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LT 010926 GRIPPER PLUG 0.00 260.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,400.40
105100 76793 07/18/16 5861 HINCKLEY SPRING WATER CO 010110 BOTTLED WATER 0.00 106.83
105100 76794 07/18/16 14493 HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 133456 REED-KEPPLER OUTDOOR M 0.00 10,537.07
105100 76795 07/18/16 9504 VICTORIA HYNES 010504 FLIGHT FOR SAN DIEGO 2 0.00 1,549.20
105100 76796 07/18/16 11330 ILEAS 010613 INVOICE #DUES6066 0.00 240.00
105100 76797 07/18/16 7720 ILLINOIS EPA 093454 PERSONAL SERVICES, FRI 0.00 165.26
105100 76798 07/18/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 0105924 INVOICE #IN230194, DAT 0.00 54 .85
105100 76798 07/18/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 A.S. DEPT - ADDITIONAL 0.00 80.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 135.69
105100 76799 07/18/16 13588 ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGH 010613 REFILL IPASS BALANCE # 0.00 80.00
105100 76800 07/18/16 10622 IN THE SWIM-STORE 010921 ORDER #830855, DATED 6 0.00 151.58
105100 76801 07/18/16 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 010613 INVOICE INV121329 0.00 30.00
105100 76801 07/18/16 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 010613 INVOICE INV121562 0.00 30.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 60.00
105100 76802 07/18/16 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010613 INVOICE #00B85956 0.00 277.37
105100 76803 07/18/16 11559 J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INVOICE #3428 0.00 150.50
105100 76B03 07/18/16 11559 J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INVOICE #3432 0.00 363.83
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 514.33



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME: 15:10:
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
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PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM

PO#B82699-HYDRATED LIM
PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM

SALES TAX

(= Rel=Nelel] (=]

[=]

[=N=N=elelsle] (=]

cooco (=] (=N ==

o

coooo (=]

[=]

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ21

AMOUNT

588.

2,512

196

983.

98

14,820

250.
250.
500.

264

2,865,
3,276.
.40
7,049.

908

1,500.
2,530.
b B

150.
294,

174

350.

192.

3,983
3,923
4,102

0o

«31

.21
386.
386.
385.
409.

1,763,

02
02
78
B6
B9

50

=23

.00
3,510.
3,510

12,480.
3,510,
1,170.

39,000.

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

o

20
30

20
00
00
65

03
61

.43
T36.

72

0o

48

.70
.54
.40



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME:

15:10:

0l

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck date='20160718 00:00:00.000°'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

76818

76819

76820
76820

76821
76821

76822

76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823
76823

76824

76825
76825
76825
76825
76825
76825
76825
76825
76825
76825

76826
76826

76827
76827
76827

ISSUE DT

07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/186
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/186
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/186

14503

5366
5366

242
242

14507

244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244

13994

4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735

14504
14504

1853
1853
1853

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY

MIULLI,

VITO

MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT,
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT,

MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATI
MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATI

MUNICIPAL FLEET MANAGERS

MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY
MURPHY

ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE
ACE

HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE

2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400

NALCO CROSSBOW WATER

NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO

PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

NATW, INC.
NATW, INC.
NATW, INC.

DEPT-DIV

063448

28

010925
010825

010110
010110

010613

010821
010825
010924
053443
010924
063447
010925
043439
010503
010613
010613
053443
053443

063448

010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010825
010925
010825
010925
010925

010613
010613

010613
010613
010613

PO#B2

LETTE

INVOI
INVOI

SUPPL
SUPPL

MFMA

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

INVOI

INVOI
BELT

699~-HYDRATED LIM

R OF INTENT REFUN

CE #5325436, DATE
CE #5325398, DATE

EMENT #121 PAMPHL
EMENT #121

VEHICLE MANUFACTU

CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES
CHARGES

CE 3 2172743 DATE

CE #977351, DATED

ACCELERATOR PEAL
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER
FLEETRUNNER BELT

BELTS

SPRING BRAKE/ARDJUSTER

CM#97

9726-RETURN

RUBBERIZED UNDERCTNG

TPMS

INVOI
INVOI

INVOI
NNO P
NNO P

SENSOR

CE M11118IL
CE M3%6030IL

CE H#NNO4092
ROMOTIONAL MATERI
ROMOTIONAL MATERI

ocoo ocoo

OO0 O0DO00O0O0O0O0 (=] CO0O00000C000O00O0O0O [=]

ocoo

cocoo

SALES TAX

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ1

AMOUNT

4,040
16,050

1,500.

410.
410.
820.

134.
.50

2,482

2,596.
150.

49.
55
.47
.47
157.

275

92
13

20

9

174.

583.
45,
168.
.93
72.
32.
.41
.70
27.
S1.
1:,228.

514
=275

40.
40.
80.

L7255

7086

.61
.25

00
00
00
00
00
50
00
73
BS

87
98

.69
234
14.
.43
7 5
16.
8.
497.

39
B3

16
16
09
12

70

65
51
96

89
93

12
11
81

00
oo
00

oo

.04
222
1,103.

25
29



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME: 15:10:

0l

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck date='20160718 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

76828
76828
76828
76828

76829
76829
76829

76830
76830

76831

76832
76832
76832
76832

76833
76833
76833

76834
76835
76836
76837
76838
76839
76840
76840
76840
76840
76840
76840

76840
76840

76841

ISSUE DT

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/186
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

250
250
250
250

14386
14386
14386

12105
12105

3739

255
255
255
255

2548
2548
2548

3600
11480
3218
14172
13791
14077
4051
4051
4051
4051
4051
4051

4051
4051

492

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS

OPEN WORKS
OPEN WORKS
OPEN WORKS

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

PETTY CASH CITY HALL
PETTY CASH CITY HALL
PETTY CASH CITY HALL
PETTY CASH CITY HALL

PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WORKS
PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WORKS
PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WORKS

PF PETTIEONE & COMPANY
PJD ELECTRICAL SALES,
PJ'S CAMERA & PHOTO
PLANET DEPOS, LLC
PORTER LEE CORPORATION
PUMF SUPPLY INC

SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTIES

Mmoo
PRRRRDRRR
SEIZI=2==Z=

7

O'HERRON, INC.

DEPT-DIV

053443
063447
063448
010921

010921
433476
063448

053442
053442

010110

010110
010210
011029
4300

053443
010910
010924

010613
010526
010613
011028
010613
063448
010921
010924
063447
063448
010921
010924

063447
063448

010613

SVC 6/2-7/7/16
SvVC 6/2-7/7/16
svVC 6/2-7/7/16
sve 6/2-7/7/16

PO#82696~ JULY JANITO
PO#82696-~ JULY JANITO
PO#82696~ JULY JANITO

PO#82685-WWTP OPERATI
PO#82685-WWTP OPERATI

ANNUAL TREASURER'S REP

REIMBURSEMENT-
REIMBURSEMENT-
REIMBURSEMENT-
REIMBURSEMENT-

REPLENISH PETTY CASH F
REPLENISH FUND
REPLENISH FUND

INVOICE #70299

INVOICE #26055, DATED

EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN EQ
EXPEDITED TRANSCRIPT O
INVOICE #17568

INVOICE # 51542-01 DAT
T-SHIRTS SILK SCREENED
T-SHIRTS SILK SCREENED
T-SHIRTS SILK SCREENED
T-SHIRTS SILK SCREENED
SWEATSHIRTS - SILK SCR
SWEATSHIRTS - SILK SCR

SWEATSHIRTS - SILK SCR
SWEATSHIRTS - SILK SCR

INVOICE 1638599-IN

oo oo coooo

o ococo

ocCooo0o

ocooo

CO0O0DO0DOOO0OO0O (=1

(=]

SALES TAX

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ1

AMOUNT

391.
171.

172

3,817.

295,
2,010.
{ % B fo R

220,326.
220,326.

440,652

825.

113
60

184

20.
23
20.
.45

63

149,
438.

529.

353
919

966

136.
B28.
308.
.00
.00
.50

272,

116
2,420.

252
112
385

543.

59
34

.43
I3
B66.

20
56

0o
00
0o
oo

17
16

.33

12

.76
.59
8.
i
.30

95
00

45
00
00
40
62

94

.40

.00

.50

00
00
00

50
00
00

91



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 15:10:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck date='20160718 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——--—-—mmmmm——— VENDOR-— === ——————u DEPT-DIV = ———eee DESCRIPTION---——-
105100 76841 07/18/16 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE #1638893-IN
105100 76841 07/18/16 492 RAY O’HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE #1638894-IN
TOTAL CHECK

105100 76842 07/18/16 4362 RELIABLE HIGH PERFORMANC 010924 LUX-TJEJ - BOMBER JACK
105100 76842 07/18/16 4362 RELIABLE HIGH PERFORMANC 010924 APX757HC3 - CLASS 3 SU
TOTAL CHECK

105100 76843 07/18/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 INVOICE #5985, DATED 6
105100 76843 07/18/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 INVOICE #5867, DATED 5
TOTAL CHECK

105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002915931, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002915915, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #30002906047,
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002935573, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13508 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002954346, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3003007329, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002937726, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 PARTS RETURN PO#84012
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002943632, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13308 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3002943632, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3003070556, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3003074356, D
105100 76844 07/18/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE #3003070580, D
TOTAL CHECK

105100 76845 07/18/16 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS, 010925 INVOICE #14505, DATED
105100 76846 07/18/16 3700 SAM'S CLUB/GECF 010613 JUNE CHARGES

105100 76847 07/18/16 14277 SEVERSON, JOE 063447 CDL RENEWAL - REIMBURS
105100 76848 07/18/16 14506 SHOOK, JORDON 010924 STATE OF ILLINOIS CDL
105100 76849 07/18/16 10201 GLORIA SIOLIDIS 010501 TRANSCRIPTION SERVICES
105100 76850 07/18/16 5956 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABO 010613 HEXAGON OBTI- TESTS
105100 76851 07/18/16 12709 SPRINT 010821 SVC 5/24-6/23/16
105100 76851 07/18/16 12709 SPRINT 010924 SVC 5/24-6/23/16
105100 76851 07/18/16 12709 SPRINT 053443 SVC 5/24-6/23/16
105100 76851 07/18/16 12709 SPRINT 063447 SVC 5/24-6/23/16
105100 76851 07/18/16 12709 SPRINT 063448 SVC 5/24-6/23/16

TOTAL CHECK

105100 76852 07/18/16 4035 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010925 INVOICE #Cl13645, DATED
105100 76853 07/18/16 13998 STRYPES PLUS MORE INC 010613 INVOICE #13430

105100 76854 07/18/16 1762 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, I 063447 INVOICE #135643 DATED:

SALES TAX
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(=1

(=Rl Rel-]

0.00
i
0.00

00
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.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
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.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
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AMOUNT
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615
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35.

.30

5,409.

3,574

31.
153.
60.
60.
485.
279.
274.
344.
334
459,
T4
1,727
453.
665.

372.
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84
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91

.30
.31
.44
23

32
61
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76
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME: 15:10:

01

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck date='20160718 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

76855
76855
76855
76855
76855

76856
76856
76856
76856
76856

76857
76858

76859
76859

76860

76861
76861
76861

76862

76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863
76863

76864

76865
76865
76865
76865

ISSUE DT

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

07/18/16

07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16

5370
5370
5370
5370
5370

5706
5706
5706
5706
5706

12752
11730

9209
9209

12102

3349
3349
3349

2027

14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076
14076

14383

4406
4406
4406
4406

SUNGARD
SUNGARD
SUNGARD
SUNGARD
SUNGARD

SUPERIOR
SUPERIOR
SUPERIOR
SUPERIOR
SUPERIOR

PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC

FOWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER

SECTOR
SECTOR
SECTOR
SECTOR
SECTOR

WASHING
WASHING
WASHING
WASHING
WASHING

SYNAGRO CENTRAL, LLC

TECHNIVI

STA, INC.

THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSCOCIA
THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA

THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT

TRANS UNION CORPORATION

TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI

scaa
Wihwnn
el

BLUEBOOK
BLUEBOOK
BLUEBOOK
BLUEBOOK

DEPT-DIV

010502
0lio028
011029
053443
063447

010613
010613
010613
010613
010613

063448
0loz208

053443
063447

083453

083453
083453
083453

010613

010924
063447
010921
063448
010921
010924
063447
063448
010924
063447
063448

010613

053443
063448
063447
053443

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FPL
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FPL
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FPL
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FPL
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FPL

INVOICE #2936
INVOICE #2937
INVOICE #2938
INVOICE #2938
INVOICE #2935

2015 WTP WASTE LIME SL
2016 WEBSITE MAINTENAN

UTILITY BILLS - PROCES
UTILITY BILLS - PROCES

2016 ENGINEERING SERVI

STEEL DRIVE RIVET/WAS
TELSPAR POST
TELSPAR POST

INVOICE #06600580

SWEATSHIRTS SILK SCREE
SWEATSHIRTS SILK SCREE
SWEATSHIRTS SILK SCREE
SWEATSHIRTS SILK SCREE
FLEECE ITEMS AND JACKE
FLEECE ITEMS AND JACKE
FLEECE ITEMS AND JACKE
FLEECE ITEMS AND JACKE
MISC SHIRTS EMEROIDERE
MISC SHIRTS EMBROIDERE
MISC SHIRTS EMBROIDERE

INVOICE #071326

TIGERTAIL ROPE
HARDNESS BUFFER SOL
REDDINGTON HOUR METER
LEADER HOSE BLK

SALES TAX
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PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

9,104

6,460
10,230

255.
285,
295,
205.
305.
1,355,

65,803

905.

370.
370.
741.

71,992.

100.
.20
300.
.20

69

469

141.

327.
101.
.48
.42

21.
421.
132.
.32

48
65

218

514.
Bl.
.65

220

2,1583.
736.

2B0.

29.
21
.36
.40

298
201
809

.60
2,422,
.22
=02

7,377.
35,585.

58

98
40

00
00
00
00
00
00

.92

67
66
33
53
00

00

62
61
68

05
07
75

83
72

58
00

01
82



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:10:01 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G298' and transact.ck _date='20160718 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————eeee VENDOR-=== —=——————u DEPT-DIV ~  ——eee DESCRIPTION-—-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 62.64
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 1,143.99
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010501 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 62.64
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 62.64
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 SvVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 174.55
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010208 0.00 62.64
105100 76866 07/1B/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 19.00
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 063447 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 19.01
105100 76866 07/1B/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 SETTLEMENT- CREDIT 0.00 -28.13
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 063447 SETTLEMENT-CREDIT 0.00 -28.12
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 114.03
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 38.01
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 SVC 5/24-6/23/16 0.00 114.03
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 svVC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 1,254.45
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010614 sVC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 226.01
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 SVC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 38.01
105100 7T6B66 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010504 svC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 is.01
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010502 svC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 38.01
105100 76866 07/18/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010503 sveC 6/7-7/6/16 0.00 38.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,449.43
105100 76867 07/18/16 11115 WELCH BROTHERS, INC. 053443 INVOICE #1559495, DATE 0.00 144.00
105100 76867 07/18/16 11115 WELCH BROTHERS, INC. 063447 INVOICE #1559495, DATE 0.00 144.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 288.00
105100 76868 07/18/16 1680 WEST CHICAGO FIRE PROTEC 01 LAND CASH RECEIVED 1/1 0.00 25,617.83
105100 76869 07/18/16 3519 WEST CHICAGO LIBRARY DIS 01 LAND CASH RECEIVED 1/1 0.00 234.89
105100 76870 07/18/16 333 WEST CHICAGO PARK DISTRI 01 LAND CASH RECEIVED 1/1 0.00 15,658.50
105100 76871 07/18/16 985 WEST CHICAGO SCHOOL DIST 01 LAND CASH RECEIVED 1/1 0.00 5,917.71
105100 76872 07/18/16 973 WEST CHICAGO SCHOOL DIST 01 LAND CASH RECEIVED 1/1 0.00 2,709,.92
105100 76873 07/18/16 6960 TIMOTHY WILCOX 010924 CDL RENEWAL REIMBURSEM 0.00 60.00
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 1,125,149.13
TOTAL FUND 0.00 1,129,149.13

TOTAL REPORT 0.00 1,129,149.13



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 07/14/16
TIME: 14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000’

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV

01
01
01
01
01

226500
226500
226500
226500
226500

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

010110
010110
010110
010110
010110
010110
010110

4012
4100
4200
4211
4211
4650
4650

MISCELLANEOUS LI
MISCELLANEOUS LI
MISCELLANEOUS LI
MISCELLANEOUS LI
MISCELLANEOUS LI

CORP COUNSEL-SAL
LEGAL FEES

LEGAL NOTICES
PRINTING & BINDI
PRINTING & BINDI
MISCELLANEOUS CO
MISCELLANEQUS CO

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL-OPERATIONS

010208
010208

4202
4225

TELEPHONE & ALAR
OTHER CONTRACTUA

TOTAL CITY ADMIN-MARKET/COMM

010210
010210
010210

4202
4202
4607

TOTAL CITY ADMIN-ADMIN

010501
010501
010501

4108
4108
4202

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-HR

010502
010502
010502

4101
4125
4202

TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
GAS & OIL

EMPLOYMENT EXAMS
EMPLOYMENT EXAMS
TELEPHONE & ALAR

AUDITING FEES
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
TELEPHONE & ALAR

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-ACCTG

010503
010503
010503
010503

4125
4202
4225
4600

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-IT

010504

4110

SOFTWARE MAINTEN
TELEPHONE & ALAR
OTHER CONTRACTUA
COMPUTER/QOFFICE

TRAINING & TUITI

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:28

1680
333
3518
973
985

79394
7994
3739
242
242
255
5861

4207
11730

4207
4207
255

10201
13783
4207

11178
5370
4207

14400
4207
14400
244

9904

WEST CHICAGO FIRE PRO
WEST CHICAGO PARK DIS
WEST CHICAGO LIBRARY

WEST CHICAGO SCHOOL D
WEST CHICAGO SCHOOL D

BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

MUNICIFAL CODE CORPOR
MUNICIPAL CODE CORPOR
PETTY CASH CITY HALL

HINCKLEY SPRING WATER

VERIZON WIRELESS
TECHNIVISTA, INC.

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
PETTY CASH CITY HALL

GLORIA SIOLIDIS
CONRAD POLYGRAPH, INC
VERIZON WIRELESS

LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL
SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR
VERIZON WIRELESS

7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, IN
VERIZON WIRELESS

7 LAYER SOLUTIONS, IN
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2

VICTORIA HYNES

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00083978-01
00083977-01
00083976-01
00083974-01
00083975-01

00084043-01
00084043-01
00084026-01
00084044-01
00084044-02
00083962-01
00084034-01

00082537-01

00083962-01

00083549-01

00084057-01

00084058-01
00084025-01

00083970-02

00083970-01

00083962-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE

1/1/16-6/30/G298
1/1/16-6/30/G298
1/16-6/30/16G298
1/1/16-6/30/G298
1/1/16-6/30/G298

JUNE -16 SVCG2838
JUNE -16 SVCG298

T4444986 G298
00272350 G298
00272349 G298
JUNE-16 G298
2575377 G298

585742141 G298
WC160709 G298

585742141 G298
980505522 G298
JUNE-16 G298

TRANSCRIP G298
2122 G298
585742141 G298

16782 G298
120383 G298
980505522 G298

1605 G298
980505522 G238
1605 G298
JUNE-16 G298

ESRI CONF G298

BATCH

cooo o ocoo o cooco (=] ocooo o oo [=] (===l o coooo

o

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

1

7/16

BMOUNT

25617.
15658.
234,
2709.
5917.

50138.

250.
BT
a2
«50
.00
.76

1111
825
2462
134
113

106.

5003

62.
.00

905

967.

62.
38.
60.

e B
485,
480.
62.
1027.
14820.

.60
.01

9104
38

23962

925,
.01
5000.
.B3

14

5977.

1549

83
50
89
92
71

B5

00

83

.78

64

64
64

01
59

00
oo
64
64

00

.61

00

00

B4

.20



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:

07/14/16
TIME: 14:

45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20160718 00:00:00.000'

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV

010504

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-GIS

010510
010510
010510
010510

ACCOUNT

4202

4202
4202
4502
4600

TITLE

TELEPHONE & ALAR

TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
COPIER FEES
COMPUTER/OFFICE

TOTAL ADMIN SERVICES-ADMIN

010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010513
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613

4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4110
4110
4112
4112
4112
4112
4125
4125
4202
4202
4202
4202
4211
4216
4221
4225
4225
4225
4230
4230
4230
4230
4230
4423
4502
4502
4502
4600
4601
4601
4615
4615
4615

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES
TRAINING & TUITI
TRAINING & TUITI
MEMBERSHIPS/DUES
MEMBERSHIPS/DUES
MEMBERSHIPS/DUES
MEMBERSHIPS/DUES
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
PRINTING & BINDI
GROUNDS MAINTENA
DUCOMM QUARTERLY
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
GRAFFITI REMOVAL
GRAFFITI REMOVAL
GRAFFITI REMOVAL
GRAFFITI REMOVAL
GRAFFITI REMOVAL
RADIO/RADAR EQUI
COPIER FEES
COPIER FEES
COPIER FEES
COMPUTER/OFFICE
FIELD EQUIPMENT
FIELD EQUIPMENT
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:28

4207

4207
4207
5622
12617

11340
11340
7994
8248
8248
11908
14507
11330
14504
14504
2344
13791
9760
2298
244
4207
4207
3600
10874
4175
10042
2027
4207
5706
5706
5706
5706
5706
14383
14122
9301
9301
12617
3218
5956
11074
11074
11074

VENDOR

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN 2
BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE
JOSE GATZAMBIDE
MUNICIPAL FLEET MANAG
ILEAS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DUPAGE COUNTY CHILDRE
PORTER LEE CORPORATIO
CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVA
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICE
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

PF PETTIBONE & COMPAN
ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
DU-COMM

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA
TRANS UNION CORPORATI
VERIZON WIRELESS
SUPERIOR POWER WASHIN
SUPERIOR POWER WASHIN
SUPERIOR POWER WASHIN
SUPERIOR POWER WASHIN
SUPERIOR POWER WASHIN
ULTRA STROBE COMMUNIC
IT SAVVY, LLC
INTERACT BUSINESS PRO
INTERACT BUSINESS PRO
ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL
PJ’'S CAMERA & PHOTO
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT L
FIREGROUND SUPPLY, IN
FIREGROUND SUPPLY, IN
FIREGROUND SUPPLY, IN

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00084032-01

00083964-01
00084027-01
00084043-01
00083973-01
00083973-02
00083953-01
00084031-01
00083954-01
00083963-01
00083963-02
00084030-01
000840295-01
00083965-01

00084015-01
00083426-01
00083958-01
00084020-01
00083960-01

00084028-01
00084028-02
00084028-03
00084028-04
00084028-05
00083961-01
0008402101
00083983-01
00084046-01

00083930-01
00083874-01
00083945-01
00083950~-01
00083971-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
980505522 G298
585742141 G298
585040673 G238
IN231601 G298
JUNE-16 G298
REDLT-VIO G298

REDLITVIC-MAG298
JUNE -16 SVCG298

7830 G298
7831 G298
PER DIEM Gz29e
MFMA VEHICLEG298
DUES6066 G298
M36030IL G298
M11118IL G298
wcoo1l Gz29e
17568 G298
WESTCHG AUG G298
9020106015 G298
JUNE-16 G298
585742141 G298
585040673 G298
70299 G298
5145 G298
15829 G23g
1088361 Gz29e
06600580 G298
980505522 G298
2935 G298
2936 G298
2937 G298
2938 G298
2939 G298
071326 G298
00885956 G298
INV121329 G298
INV121562 G298
JUNE-16 G298
14187 Gz9g
0259648-IN G298
16095 G298
16107 G298
16119 G298

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX

0.

cooo (=]

o

0000000000000 0000000000000000C000000O0OO0O

00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2

7/16

AMOUNT

38.

1587

62

303

250.
250.
1029,
2865.
3276.
.00
150.
240.
.00
40.
4000.
918,
625,
g8.
9.
1143.
1l4.
.40
120.
122284,
264.
141,
.45
305.
255.
285,
295.
205.
736.
.37
30.
30.
.80
529.
279.
89.
S
627.

588

40

149

1254

277

238

468

01

.21

.64
38.
80.

L2

01
B4
41

.90

00
00
50
20
30

oo
00

00
0o
oo
oo
23
43
)]
03

0o
75
75
62

0o
00
00
00
00
00

00
oo

94
01
50

00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:

07/14/16
TIME: 14:

45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date=’'20160718 00:00:00.000’

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4615
010613 4618
010613 4627
010613 4627
010613 4627
010613 4627
010613 4650
010613 4650
010613 4650
010613 4650
010613 4650
010613 4804

TOTAL POLICE-OPERATIONS

010614 4225
TOTAL POLICE-ESDA

010910 4100
010910 4650

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS-ADMIN

010921 4202
010821 4203
010921 4216
010821 4219
010921 4225
010921 4225
010921 4225
010921 4225
0l0921 4615
010921 4615
010921 4615
010921 4615
010921 4650
010921 4650
010821 4650
010821 4650
010821 4650
010521 4650

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

UNIFORMS/SAFETY

AMMUNITION/FIREA
EDUCATIONAL PROG
EDUCATIONAL PROG
EDUCATIONAL PROG
EDUCATIONAL PROG
MISCELLANEQUS CO
MISCELLANEQUS CO
MISCELLANEOUS CO
MISCELLANEOUS CO
MISCELLANEOQUS CO
VEHICLES

OTHER CONTRACTUA

LEGAL FEES
MISCELLANECUS CO

TELEPHONE & ALAR
HEATING GAS
GROUNDS MAINTENA
CONTRACT JANITOR
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
MISCELLANEOUS CO
MISCELLANEQUS CO
MISCELLANECUS CO
MISCELLANECUS CO
MISCELLANEQOUS CO
MISCELLANEOQUS CO

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

11074
11559
11559
11702
14056
492
492
492
10882
129988
1853
1853
1853
13588
244
8600
8600
8700
13342

4207

12712
2548

12708
250
10874
14386
12380
12380
12380
3587
14076
14078
4051
4051
10622
13021
2013
2013
2013
2013

-VENDOR -
FIREGROUND SUPPLY, IN
J.G. UNIFORMS, INC.
J.G. UNIFORMS, INC.

GLENDALE

COLLINS LAW ENFORCEME
RAY O'HERRON, INC.
RAY O'HERRON, INC.
RAY O'HERRON, INC.
CITY OF ST. CHARLES
STRYPES PLUS MORE INC
NATW, INC.

NATW, INC.

NATW, INC.

ILLINOIS STATE TOLL H
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
AUTO GLOW OF WEST CHI
AUTO GLOW OF WEST CHI
SAM'S CLUB/GECF
FULLERS

VERIZON WIRELESS

BARNES & THORNBURG, L
PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WO

SPRINT

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
OPEN WORKS

CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
FEDEX CORPORATION
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS

R & M SPECIALTIES

R & M SPECIALTIES

IN THE SWIM-STORE
CASE LOTS, INC
GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GRAINGER

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

P.O.'8

00083581-01
00083951-01
00083851-02
00083948-01
00083555-01
00083982-01
00084024-01
00084024-02
00083959-01
00083947-01
00083957-01
00083957-02
00083966-01
00084022-01

00084023-01
00084023-02

00084002-01

00084045-01
00084047-02

00083426-01

00082800-03
00082800-04
00082800-05

00082090-01
00082091-01
00082087-01
000B2088-01
00084003-01
00083985-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
16125 G298
3428 G298
3432 G298
1054222 G298
05-20-2016 G298
163599-IN G298
1638893-IN G298
1638894-IN G298
IN37%6 Gz29e
13430 G298
NNO04135 G298
NN04135 G298
NNO4052 G298
#2252450-REFG298
JUNE-16 G298
066118 G298
066118 G298
771505080452G298

(2) DETAILS G298

980505522

1899237

G298

G298

REIMBURS RECG298

539596026
VARIOUS
5145
INV656156
344418235
344418237
344418238
545721204
65106
65224
62730562879
62729
00892340
014168
9151804185
9152575271
9152325719
9156986805

G298
Gz29g
G298
Gz29e
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298
G298

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERICD:

SALES TAX

COoO00O0000O0O0D0000C00O0O0O0O

o (=]

oo [=]

[=]

0000000000000 0O00O0O

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.oo
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

3

1/16

AMOUNT

1l48.
150.
363
129.
B20.
543.
230.
129,
200.
665.
706.
.25
175.
80.
T
159.
155
L5
250.

222

149666.
226.
226.

2710.
23,

2733.

274
131

16
8

48

50
50
83
85
00
91
94
99
oo
00
04

oo
00
16
00
00
14
00

13
01
01

0o
oo

00

.34
.20

626.
3817,

00
0o

.60
.85
12.
21,
L

54
91
0s

.48
b b g7
136.
151 ,
389.
126.
190.
51.
14.

00
00
58
00
16
39
60
19



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME:

14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000’

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY
FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV

010921

ACCOUNT

4650

TITLE

MISCELLANEQUS CO

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS-MUN PROP

010923
010923
010923
010923
010923
010923
010923

4209
4209
4209
4216
4216
4216
4217

INTERMENT
INTERMENT
INTERMENT
GROUNDS MAINTENA
GROUNDS MAINTENA
GROUNDS MAINTENA
CEMETERY SEXTON

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS-CEMETERIES

010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010524
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010924
010524
010924
010924
010924
010524
010924
010924

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS-R & B

010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010825

4110
4110
4110
4110
4110
4202
4600
4600
4604
4604
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4650
4650
4650
4650

4400
4400
4400
4603
4603
4603
4603
4603
4603

TRAINING & TUITI
TRAINING & TUITI
TRAINING & TUITI
TRAINING & TUITI
TRAINING & TUITI
TELEPHONE & ALAR
COMPUTER/OFFICE
COMPUTER/OFFICE
TOOLS & EQUIPMEN
TOOLS & EQUIPMEN
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
MISCELLANEOUS CO
MISCELLANEQOUS CO
MISCELLANEQUS CO
MISCELLANEOQOUS CO

VEHICLE REPAIR
VEHICLE REPAIR
VEHICLE REPAIR
PARTS FOR VEHICL
PARTS FOR VEHICL
PARTS FOR VEHICL
PARTS FOR VEHICL
PARTS FOR VEHICL
PARTS FOR VEHICL

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

244

1843
1843
1843
1843
1843
1843
1843

12155
14306
14506
2548
6960
12709
12617
5622
2013
244
14076
14076
14076
231
231
4051
4051
4362
4362
11858
244
5384
5384

13679
13699
13699
10747
11756
11858
11858
11858
11858

VENDOR

MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2

CEMETERY
CEMETERY
CEMETERY
CEMETERY
CEMETERY
CEMETERY
CEMETERY

MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,
MANAGEMENT,

ALLAN FRANZ
HARMENING, CHRIS
SHOOK, JORDON

PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WO

TIMOTHY WILCOX

SPRINT

ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL

ILLINOIS
GRAINGER

MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2

PAPER CO

TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY
MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY

R & M SPECIALTIES
R & M SPECIALTIES

RELIABLE HIGH PERFORM
RELIABLE HIGH PERFORM
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2

AIRGAS USA, LLC
AIRGAS USA, LLC

AURORA AREA SPRING

RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE S
RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE S
FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL/C

FEECE OIL CO.

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00082868-01
00082868-01
00082868-01
000B28B6B-01
00082868-01
00082868-01
00082868-01

00084052-01
00083950-01
00084018-01
00084047-03
00083968-01

00083986-01

00082090-01
00082091-01
00082092-01

00082087-01
00082088-01
00082084-01
00082084-02
00084009-01

00084017-01
00084017-02

00084050-01
000B4005-01
00084007-01

00084004-01
00084008-01
00084008-02
00084008-03
00084008-04

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
JUNE-16 G298
16413 G298
16414 G298
16425 G298
16431 G298
16412 G298
16422 G298
16429 G298
CDL REIMB G298
ARBORIST CERG298
CDL RENEW G298
REIMBURS RECG298
CDL RENEW G298
539896026 G238
JUNE-16 G298
IN230194 G298
9157031494 G298
JUNE-16 G298
65106 G298
65224 G298
65107 &65108G298
67953568 G298
67414364 G298
62730&62879 G298
62729 G298
158263 G298
158263 G298
2878 G298
JUNE-16 G298
9052827639 G298
9052827640 G298
057600 G298
5985 G298
5867 G298
ILWET49086 G298
1603261 G298
6606 G298
5730 G298
7761 G298
6720 G298
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PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX
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.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
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7/16

AMOUNT

49

6198

TZ5:;
850,
725.
1225
2450.
2450.
1000.

9425.

60.
100.
60.
.00
60.
344.
.42
54.
220,
157.
421,
32T
514.
.43
117.
395,
B28.
o 7
223.
.75
.47
110.
35,

20

163

174

92

4561.

2036.
124.
92.
183.
656.
.45
121.
<23
.79

23

.73

.62
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00
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00
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00
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87
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61
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50
0o
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 07/14/16

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAY1

TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16
SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000’

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEFT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE VENDOR P.Q."8 INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 00083995-01 4974389 G298 0.00 196.21
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 00083997-01 4965872 G298 0.00 386.02
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 00083998-~01 4967741 G298 0.00 386.02
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 00083999-01 4967745 G298 0.00 385.78
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 00084001-01 4957456 G298 0.00 409.86
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 3002796584 G298 0.00 -223.44
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084011-01 3002937726 G298 0.00 643.31
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084012-01 3002935573 G298 0.00 188.78
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13808 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084012-02 300295436 G298 0.00 12.91
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084012-03 3003007329 G298 0.00 115.30
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084013-01 3002915915 G298 0.00 119.62
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084013-02 3002906047 G298 0.00 319.84
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084013-03 3002915931 G298 0.00 119.62
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084014-01 3003070556 G298 0.00 27.61
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084014-02 3003074356 G298 0.00 35.04
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084015-01 3003070580 G298 0.00 3574.30
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084016-01 3002943632 G298 0.00 615.23
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 00084016-01 3003006763 G298 0.00 -138.32
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 2013 GRAINGER 9137246626 G298 0.00 101.84
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 2013 GRAINGER 9138246618 G298 0.00 212.23
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 2013 GRAINGER 9140500761 G298 0.00 30.36
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2 JUNE-16 G298 0.00 55.85
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS MAY 16 CHARGG298 0.00 14384 .59
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 2594 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 00083721-01 2458-512925 G298 0.00 487.32
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO 00083992-01 C13645 G298 0.00 453.32
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 977926 G298 0.00 45.51
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAFA AUTO PARTS 8977972 G298 0.00 168.96
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 978532 G298 0.00 5.93
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 978578 G258 0.00 72 .89
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 978617 G298 0.00 32.93
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 979543 G298 0.00 514.41
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 8979543 G298 0.00 -275.70
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 980130 G298 0.00 27.12
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAFA AUTO PARTS 980129 G298 0.00 51.11
010825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 00084053-01 977351 G298 0.00 583.65
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIO 00083994-01 14505 G298 0.00 31.00
010925 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 5366 MONRCE TRUCK EQUIPMEN 00084048-01 5325436 G298 0.00 410.00
0103825 4603 PARTS FOR VEHICL 5366 MONRCE TRUCK EQUIPMEN 00084049-01 5325398 G298 0.00 410.00
010825 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2 JUNE-16 G298 0.00 20.69
010925 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS MAY 16 CHARGG298 o.00 107.34
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS-MAINT GAR 0.00 15464.23
010926 4204 ELECTRIC 151 COMED 2304112018 G298 0.00 5512.87
010926 4204 ELECTRIC 15% COMED 0187077032 G298 0.00 1375.63
010926 4210 REFUSE DISPOSAL 11471 GROOT INDUSTRIES,INC 00082754-01 14206643 G298 0.00 5232.24
010926 4226 TRAFFIC SIGNAL M 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPAN 00083203-01 674783 G298 0.00 350.00
010926 4412 MATERIALS 11480 PJD ELECTRICAL SALES, 00084051-01 26055 G298 0.00 438.62
010926 4639 PARTS-MAINS 2810 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, F7158089 G298 0.00 260.00

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 07/14/16
TIME: 14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000'

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV

010926
010926
010926

TOTAL MOTOR FUEL
011028

011028
011028

TOTAL COM DEV-PLANNING

011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029
011029

ACCOUNT

4672
4672
4672

TAX

4100
4125
4223

4100
4100
4113
4120
4120
4120
4120
4125
4202
4202
4222
4804

TITLE

BIT PATCH-HOT
BIT PATCH-HOT
BIT PATCH-HOT

LEGAL FEES
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
LEGAL REPORTER F

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES
ENFORCEMENT & IN
PLAN REVIEW

PLAN REVIEW

PLAN REVIEW

PLAN REVIEW
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
FILING FEES
VEHICLES

TOTAL COM DEV-BUILDING & CODE

TOTAL FUND

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

12722
12722
12722

7994
5370
14172

7994
8248
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
5370
4207
4207
554

255

ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING
ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING
ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING

BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR
PLANET DEPOS, LLC

BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE
B & F CONSTRUCTION CO
F CONSTRUCTION CO
F CONSTRUCTION CO
F CONSTRUCTION CO
B & F CONSTRUCTION CO
SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDE
PETTY CASH CITY HALL

W w
PR

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00083323-01
00083323-01
00083323-01

00084043-01
00084025-01
00084038-01

00084043-01
00084041-01
00084040-01
00084035-01
00084039-02
00084035-03
00084035-04
00084025-01

00083962-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
200573 G298
200572 G298
200772 G298

JUNE -16 SVCG298
120383 G298
137524 G298

JUNE -16 SVCG298

7832 G298
44275 G298
44267 G258
44263 G298
44259 G298
44247 G298
120383 G298
585040673 G298
585742141 G298

JUNE RECORDIG298
JUNE-16 G298

coo

oo

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX
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7/16

AMOUNT
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58.
.41

967

14304.

2240.
2422.
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5015.

1060.
.40
14375.
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200.

908

494
2296

114
174

26974

323699

27
31
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.76
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w55
132.
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22

50
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAY1
TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCQUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due _date='20160718 00:00:00.000’
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 04 - CAPITAL EQUIF. REPLACE

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT —==——= TITLE——=——= ——m e VENDOR-—-—————————— P.O.'S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX BMOUNT
043439 4804 VEHICLES 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2 JUNE-16 G298 0.00 23.39
TOTAL CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACE 0.00 23.39
TOTAL FUND 0.00 23.39

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29 PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 07/14/16
TIME: 14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGOD

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20160718 00:00:00.000'

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 05 - SEWER FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE VENDOR———————————=
053440 4204 ELECTRIC 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICE
053440 4216 GROUNDS MAINTENA 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
TOTAL SEWER-SSA#2

053442 4100 LEGAL FEES 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, L
053442 4101 AUDITING FEES 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL
053442 4216 GROUNDS MAINTENA 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
053442 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 12105 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
053442 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 12105 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
TOTAL SEWER-WWTR TREATMENT

053443 4101 AUDITING FEES 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL
053443 4125 SOFTWARE MAINTEN 5370 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR
053443 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 1270% SPRINT

053443 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS
053443 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS
053443 4203 HEATING GAS 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
053443 4204 ELECTRIC 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICE
053443 4216 GROUNDS MAINTENA 10874 ALRNIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
053443 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSC
053443 4410 SEWER MAIN REPAI 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION
053443 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL
053443 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
053443 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
053443 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK
053443 4604 TOOLS & EQUIPMEN 4406 U.S5.A. BLUEBOOK
053443 4630 PARTS-LIFT STATI 2013 GRAINGER

053443 4630 PARTS-LIFT STATI 2013 GRAINGER

053443 4630 PARTS-LIFT STATI 2263 METROPOLITAN PUMP COM
053443 4650 MISCELLANEOUS CO 11115 WELCH BROTHERS, INC.
053443 4650 MISCELLANEOUS CO 14346 BUSSE, LLC

053443 4650 MISCELLANEQUS CO 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
053443 4650 MISCELLANEOUS CO 2548 PETTY CASH -PUBLIC WO
TOTAL SEWER-SANITARY COLLECTION

053445 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 10301 CLARK DIETZ INC
053445 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUR 10301 CLARK DIETZ INC
053445 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUR 12678 MATOCHA ASSOCIATES

TOTAL SEWER PLANT EQUIP REPLACE

TOTAL FUND

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

00083426-01

00084045-02
00084058-01
00083426-01

00084058-01
00084025-01

00083426-01
00084033-01

00083984-01
00083991-01
00083325-01

00084047-01

00082277-01
00082277-01
00083825-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
146409416061G298
5145 G298
1899237 G298
16782 G298
5145 G298
63553 G298
63719 G298
16782 G298
120383 G298
539996026 G298
585040673 G298
585040673 G298
VARIOUS G298
146409416061G298
5145 G298
19649 G298
545721204 G298
JUNE-16 G298
JUNE-16 G298
JUNE-16 G298
850261 G298
978118 G298
9151804177 G298
9143037654 G298
000311366 G298
1559495 G298
5846 G298
JUNE-16 G298

REIMBURS RECG298

418624 G298
418502 G298
2A G298

0.
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o000 0000C000000C00O00C0O0O0O [=]
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SALES TAX
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7/16

AMOUNT
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1085.

220326.
220326.

479879

3510.
10230.
334.
19.
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535
.67
.38
269.
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13

201

192
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4482
24948

31960.
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17
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00
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16

TIME: 14:

45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000"

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 06 - WATER FUND

DEPT-DIV

063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447
063447

ACCOUNT

4100
4101
4110
4125
4202
4202
4202
4203
4204
4207
4216
4225
4420
4600
4607
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4621
4621
4621
4621

LEGAL FEES
AUDITING FEES
TRAINING & TUITI
SOFTWARE MAINTEN
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
HEATING GAS
ELECTRIC

LAB SERVICES
GROUNDS MAINTENA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
PUMP STATION REP
COMPUTER/OFFICE
GAS & OIL
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
PARTS & EQUIPMEN
PARTS & EQUIPMEN
PARTS & EQUIPMEN
PARTS & EQUIPMEN

TOTAL WATER-PRODUCTION/DIST

063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448
063448

4202
4203
4204
4210
4216
4219
4225
4225
4225
4401
4430
4502
4502
4604
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4624
4625
4625

TELEPHONE & ALAR
HEATING GAS
ELECTRIC

REFUSE DISPOSAL
GROUNDS MAINTENA
CONTRACT JANITOR
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
OTHER CONTRACTUA
BUILDING REPAIR
WTP OPERATIONS R
COPIER FEES
COPIER FEES
TOOLS & EQUIPMEN
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
UNIFORMS/SAFETY
PARTS-BUILDING R
LAB SUPPLIES

LAB SUPPLIES

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

7994
11178
14277
5370
12709
4207
4207
250
l4286
1762
10874
5209
4406
12617
244
14076
14076
14076
4051
4051
11115
14346
231
2810

12709
250
14286
12752
10874
14386
11546
12380
12380
11462
12838
6441
6441
14077
14076
14076
14076
4051
4051
2013
13994
4406

VENDOR

BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL
SEVERSON, JOE

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR
SPRINT

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICE
SUBURBAN LABORATORIES
ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSO
U.Ss.A. BLUEBOOK
ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPL
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS

R & M SPECIALTIES

R & M SPECIALTIES
WELCH BROTHERS, INC.
BUSSE, LLC

MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY
HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS,

SPRINT

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICE
SYNAGRO CENTRAL, LLC
ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU
OPEN WORKS

ALL TYPES ELEVATORS,
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
ALTHOFF INDUSTRIES, I
LAI, LTD.

CRNON BUSINESS SOLUTI
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTI
PUMF SUPPLY INC
TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS

TRYAD SOLUTIONS

R & M SPECIALTIES

R & M SPECIALTIES
GRAINGER

NALCO CROSSBOW WATER
U.S.A. BLUEBOOK

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

P.0.'8

00084043-01
00084058-01
00084056-01
00084025-01

00083979-01
00083426-01
00084033-01

00082090-01
00082091-01
00082092-01
00082087-01
00082088-01
00083991-01
00083325-01

00083692-01

00082126-01
00083426-01

000B4000-01
00082800-01
00082800-01
00083993-01
00083967-01
0008398701
00083988-01
00084010-01
00082090-01
00082091-01
ooo0B2092-01
00082087-01
00082088-01

00083996-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
JUNE -16 SVCG298
16782 G298
CDL RENEW G298
120383 G298
539996026 G298
585040673 G298
585040673 G298
VARIOQUS G298
146409416061G298
135643 G298
5145 G298
19649 G298
980689 G298
JUNE-16 G298
JUNE-16 G298
65106 G298
65224 G298

65107 &65108G298
62730&62879 G298

62729 G298
1559495 G298
5846 G298
68546653 G298
F721581 G298
539996026 G258
VARIOUS G258
146409416061G298
20-127319 G298
5145 G298
INVE56156 G258
9806133 G298
344418239 G298
344418236 G298
5384525 G298
16-13611 G258
4019496040 G298
4019497679 G298
51542-01 G298
65106 G258
65224 G298

65107 &65108G258
62730&62879 G298

62729 G298
9150586932 G298
2192743 G298
987464 G298

[=] 0000000000000 0000000000O0O

CO0O0O000000000000000000O0O
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAY1
TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000'
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 06 - WATER FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE -_— VENDOR P.O.'S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMP 1265784 G298 0.00 3983.70
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 10825 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMP 126645 G298 o.00 3923.54
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 10825 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMP 1267669 G238 0.00 4102.40
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMP 1265074 G298 0.00 4040.61
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, 00082994-01 2193270 G298 0.00 2512.31
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 1685 HACH COMPANY 00083431-01 9984585 G298 0.00 306.90
063448 4626 CHEMICALS 1685 HACH COMPANY 00083431-02 9984585 G298 0.00 30.89
TOTAL WATER-TREATMENT PLANT OP 0.00 106364.36
TOTAL FUND .00 164987.89

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29 PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16
TIME: 14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20160718 00:00:00.000"

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 0B - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE
083453 4100 LEGAL FEES
0B3453 4101 AUDITING FEES
083453 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA
083453 4801 BUILDING/GROUNDS
083453 4801 BUILDING/GROUNDS
083453 4807 STREET IMPROVEME
083453 4868 CRACK FILLING PR
083453 4871 ROW MAINTENANCE
083453 4872 ROW MATERIALS
083453 4872 ROW MATERIALS
083453 4B72 ROW MATERIALS
083453 4872 ROW MATERIALS

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL FUND

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

7994
11178
12102
231
3587
3597
3597
10874
10714
3349
3349
3349

VENDOR -

BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC
LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL
THOMAS ENGINEERING GR
MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY
FEDEX CORPORATION

FEDEX CORPORATION

FEDEX CORPORATION

ALANIZ LANDSCAFE GROU
DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRA
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND P
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND P
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND P

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

P.O.'S

000B4043-01
00084058-01
00082875-01

00083426-01
000839B9-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
JUNE -16 SVCG298
16782 G298
146-126 G298

60732863 G298
545721204 G298
545721204 G298
5-449-61737 G298

5145 G298
3511 G298
86950 G298
86950 G298
87071 G238
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: 07/14/16
TIME: 14:45:27

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20160718 00:00:00.000’
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 09 - DOWNTOWN TIF SPEC PROJ

DEPT-DIV

093454
093454
093454

ACCOUNT TITLE=————n —mmmmm VENDOR~===————ee e P.O.'S INVOICE BATCH
4100 LEGAL FEES 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC 00084043-01 JUNE -16 SVCG298
4216 GROUNDS MAINTENA 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU 00083426-01 5145 G298
4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 7720 ILLINOIS EPA 00084042-01 205961 G298

TOTAL DOWNTOWN TIF

TOTAL FUND

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX

coco

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

12

7/16

AMOUNT

300
1668
165
2133

2133

.00
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.26
.26

.26



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 13
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAY1
TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000"
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 13 - PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT —-=-—w- TITLE-———-—- VENDOR P.O.'S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
133456 4806 OTHER CAPITAL OU 14493 HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROU 00084055-01 18859 G298 0.00 10537.07
TOTAL PUBLIC BENEFIT FUND 0.00 10537.07
TOTAL FUND 0.00 10537.07

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29 PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 14
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAY1
TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 7/16
SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due date='20160718 00:00:00.000'
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY
FUND - 28 - MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITSIN
DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE = VENDOR=—————— oo P.0.'S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX AMOUNT
28 224500 MISCELLANEQUS DE 14490 MARQUEZ, BERNARDINO 00084036-01 133 W GENEVAG298 0.00 1500.00
28 224500 MISCELLANEOUS DE 14503 MIULLI, VITO 00084037-01 537 E BLAIR G298 0.00 1500.00
28 224500 MISCELLANEQUS DE 14505 ALI, SYED 00084035-01 426 E FORESTG298 0.00 1500.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITSIN 0.00 4500.00
TOTAL FUND 0.00 4500.00

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 07/14/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:45:27 CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20160718 00:00:00.000'
PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 43 - COMMUTER PARKING FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE VENDOR-——— == e P.O.'S INVOICE

4300 334000 DAILY PARKING FE 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 00083962-01 JUNE-16

TOTAL COMM PARKING REVENUES

433476 4101 AUDITING FEES 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LL 00084058-01 16782
433476 4216 GROUNDS MAINTENA 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROU 00083426-01 5145°
433476 42189 CONTRACT JANITOR 14386 OPEN WORKS INVE56156

TOTAL COMMUTER PARKING FUND
TOTAL FUND

TOTAL CHECK TRANSACTIONS
TOTAL EFT TRANSACTIONS

TOTAL REPORT

RUN DATE 07/14/2016 TIME 14:45:29
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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